Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. <u>0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)</u> Attorney Docket No.: 21726-105462 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Mao, Jeremy Jian	Name: The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 352 Henry Administration Building			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 29, 2007				
Assignment Merger	206 South Wright Street			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Urbana			
Joint Research Agreement	State: IL			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 61801			
Corrected Assignment, Frame #019571, Reel #0218, Other remove 11/557,660	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V			
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
60/621,575 11/577,660				
PCT/US05/37948				
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: Alice O. Martin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
internal Address: Barnes & Thomburg, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. Box 2786	Enclosed			
Ollege Address. 1.0. Bax 2.100	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information			
State: IL Zip: 60690-2786	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (312) 357-1313	Expiration Date			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	b. Deposit Account Number 12-0913			
Fax Number: (312) 759-5646	Authorized User Name Alice O. Martin			
Email Address: amartin@btlaw.com				
9. Signature: 1/30/05				
Signature / Date				
Alice O. Martin, Reg. No. 35,601	Total number of pages including cover g sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing sneet, attachments, and documents.				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

07/30/2007 16:33 FAX 3127595646

Barnes&Thornburg

₫ 006/009

USPTO

7/19/2007 3:59:07 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:ALICE O. MARTIN COMPANY:L NES & THORNBURG LLP

		PATENT ASSIGNMEN	\T		
ctronic Version lesheet Version		07/18/2007 500317017			
UBMISSION TYPE		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
ONVEYING PART	/ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
leremy Jian Mao		Trutho .	06/29/2007		
ECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
lame:	The Board of Tru	The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois			
Street Address:	352 Henry Admir	352 Henry Administration Building			
nternal Address:	506 South Wright Street				
	Urbana				
City:	Urbana				
City: State/Country:	-				
State/Country: Postal Code:	ILLINOIS 61801				
State/Country: Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE	61801 RS Total: 3				
State/Country: Postal Code:	61801 RS Total: 3	Num	iber		
State/Country: Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE	ILLINOIS 61801 RS Total: 3	Num 621575	iber		
State/Country: Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE	ILLINOIS 61801 RS Total: 3 Type 60		iber		
State/Country: Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number	ILLINOIS 61801	621575	iber		
State/Country: Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number	ILLINOIS	621575 557660	lber		
State/Country: Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Application Number PCT Number: ORRESPONDENC	ILLINOIS 61801 RS Total: 3 Type : 60 : 11	621575 557660 60537948	iber		
State/Country: Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number PCT Number: ORRESPONDENC ax Number:	ILLINOIS	621575 557660 60537948 646			
State/Country: Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Application Number: ORRESPONDENC ax Number: Correspondence will	ILLINOIS	621575 557660 60537948 646 all when the fax attempt is unsucces			
State/Country: Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number PCT Number: ORRESPONDENC ax Number:	ILLINOIS 61801	621575 557660 60537948 646 all when the fax attempt is unsucces			
State/Country: Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Application Number: ORRESPONDENC ax Number: Correspondence will	ILLINOIS 61801	621575 557660 60537948 646 fill when the fax attempt is unsuccess 113 n@btlaw.com			
State/Country: Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number PCT Number: ORRESPONDENC ax Number: Correspondence will thone: (mail:	ILLINOIS 61801	621575 557660 60537948 646 til when the fax attempt is unsuccess 113 n@btlaw.com artin thornburg LLP			
State/Country: Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Application Number: ORRESPONDENC ax Number: Correspondence will correspondent Name	ILLINOIS 61801	621575 557660 60537948 646 all when the fax attempt is unsuccess 113 n@btlaw.com artin homburg LLP 786			
State/Country: Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Application Number: ORRESPONDENC ax Number: Correspondence will correspondent Nam ddress Line 1:	ILLINOIS 61801	621575 557660 60537948 646 til when the fax attempt is unsuccess 113 n@btlaw.com artin thornburg LLP			
State/Country: Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Application Number: ORRESPONDENC ax Number: Correspondence will correspondent Nam ddress Line 1: ddress Line 2:	ILLINOIS 61801 FRS Total: 3 Type : 60 : 11 : US E DATA (312)759-56 : July 12-357-13 mdonaldson and 12-357-13 mdonaldson Barnes & T P.O. Box 2: Chicago, IL	621575 557660 60537948 646 all when the fax attempt is unsuccess 113 n@btlaw.com artin homburg LLP 786			
State/Country: Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Application Number: ORRESPONDENCE ax Number: Correspondence will correspondent Name ddress Line 1: ddress Line 2: ddress Line 4:	ILLINOIS 61801 RS Total: 3 Type : 60 : 11 US E DATA (312)759-5 I be sent via US Ma 312-357-13 mdonaldsor e: Alice O. Ma Barnes & T P.O. Box 2: Chicago, IL	621575 557660 60537948 646 6il when the fax attempt is unsuccess 613 n@btlaw.com 6rtin 6homburg LLP 786 LINOIS 60690-2786	sful.		

PATENT

REEL: 019606 FRAME: 0676

07/30/2007 16:33 FAX 3127595646

Barnes&Thornburg

🛭 007/009

USPTO

7/19/2007 3:59:07 PM

PAGE

5/005.

Fax Server

TO:ALICE O. MARTIN COMPANY:1 NES & THORNBURG LLP

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019606 FRAME: 0677

U.S. NATIONAL / INTERNATIONAL PCT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No.: 21726-105462 Client Reference No.: CX069/PCT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,				
Name(s) of Inventor(s); Conveying Party(ies) Jeremy Jian Mao				
maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of: (Check applicable boxes and enter serial number and date if available)				
a Dunited States Provisional Patent Application No.60/621,575, filed October 22, 2004, under 35 U.S.C. 111 et seq.;				
and/or a ☑ PCT International Application, identified by Application No. US2005/37948 and filing date October 20, 2005;				
and/or a U.S. Patent Application, identified by Application No. 11/577,660 and filing date April 20, 2007, and entitled;				
Title of Application				
HOLLOW AND POROUS ORTHOPAEDIC OR DENTAL IMPLANT THAT DELIVERS A BICLOGICAL AGENT				
hereinafter (the "Application(s)")				
the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to:				
Name of Assignee(s); Receiving Party(ies);				
THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS				
Address of principal place of business				
352 Henry Administration Building				
506 South Wright Street				
Urbana, Illinois 61801				
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"				

A body corporate and politic of the State of Illinois.

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

> PATENT **REEL: 019606 FRAME: 0678**

Attorney Docket No.: 21726-105462

Client Reference No.: CX069/PCT

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have executed	this assignment this 29 day of June, 2007.
/ mm		
Inventor's Signature		_
Jeremy Jian Mao Printed Name	,	
	A	CKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF NEW YOLK } COUNTY OF BLONK }	SS:	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Pu	ıblic, within an	d for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
29th day of June		, 2007
Notary Public		PAMELA M. GALLAWAY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK OUALIFIED IN BRONX COUNTY OUALIFIED IN BRONX COUNTY
Printed Name		QUALIFIED IN BIGGA6042849 REG. #01GA6042849 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 5, 2010 Of County
My Commission Expires:	Resident	of County

PATENT REEL: 019606 FRAME: 0679

RECORDED: 07/30/2007